
Endst. No. GHSC-1o/fee/2025/27O3 

O/0 THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE, SECTOR 10, CHD. 

2. 

The names of the following students have been stuck off from the college roll 

dåe to non-payment of the 3rd &5th semnester fee for the session 2025-26. Their 

Punjab University examination form will not be forwarded to the university. 

r. No 

1 

2 

3 

7 

5 

Roll No 

842/24 

39/24 

41/24 

48/24 

52/23 

Students Name 

AARTI 

PAWANPREET KAUR 

6. Exam Clerk 

PREETI 

1. HOD- F&N Department. 

SHARIKA 

Library 

NISHU 

HOD- C&T Department(hv 
3. HOD- HD Department 
4. HOD- FRM Department 
5. Registrar Examination (lnternal) 

Notice 

8. College website 

Father Name 

JOGINDER 

KULWANT SINGH 

RAKESH KUMAR 

NAUSHAD 

GURCHARAN SINGH 

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please. 

Dated: 01.09.2025 

B.Sc. Fashion Designing-3° Semester 
B.Sc. Home Science -3° Semester 

Class 

B.Sc. Home Science -5" Semester 

Principal 

Note: All the HOD, with the direction for not allowing the students to attend the class. 

sectpts 
Govt. Home Science College 

s 10, Chandigarh 
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