O/O THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE, SECTOR 10, CHD.

Endst. No. GHSC-10/fee/2025/2703

Dated: 01.09.2025

Notice

The names of the following students have been stuck off from the college roll due to non-payment of the 3rd &5th semester fee for the session 2025-26. Their Punjab University examination form will not be forwarded to the university.

r. No	Roll No	Students Name	Father Name	Class
1	842/24	AARTI	JOGINDER	B.Sc. Fashion Designing –3 rd Semester
2	39/24	PAWANPREET KAUR	KULWANT SINGH	B.Sc. Home Science -3 rd Semester
3	41/24	PREETI	RAKESH KUMAR	
4	48/24	SHARIKA	NAUSHAD	
5	52/23	NISHU	GURCHARAN SINGH	B.Sc. Home Science -5 TH Semester

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. HOD- F&N Department.
- 2. HOD- C&T Department. Mary
- 3. HOD- HD Department
- 4. HOD- FRM Department
- 5. Registrar Examination (Internal)
- 6. Exam Clerk
- 7. Library
- 8. College Website

Note: All the HOD, with the direction for not allowing the students to attend the class.

Principal

Govt. Home Science College

Sector 10, Chandigarh